Confidentiality Requested: KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1309826 Form ACO-1

[JYes [ No OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION
WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 3728
RJ Energy, LLC

Name:
Address 1: 22082 NE NEOSHO RD

Address 2:

API No. 15 - 15-207-26690-00-01

August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

Spot Description:

_NE_NW SWNW ggc 24 Twp. 23 5 R 16 [0 East[ | West

3664 Feetfrom [ | North/ H] South Line of Section

City: _ GARNETT State: KS  zjp: 66032 , 1018

Contact Person: ___Roger Kent
Phone: ( 785 ) 4486995

CONTRACTOR: License #_ 3728
Name: RJEnergy, LLC

Wellsite Geologist: N/

Purchaser:

Designate Type of Completion:

[ ] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [O) Workover

[ ] Qil [ ] wsw [ ] swD [ ] slow

[ ] Gas [ ] D&A (O] ENHR []siGw

[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd.

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator: Lincoln 77 Inc.

Well Name: Murray Twins

Original Comp. Date: _6/28/2000 Original Total Depth: 1025

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD
[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:
[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:
[ ] SWD Permit #:
[ ] ENHR Permit #:
[ ] Gsw Permit #:
8/24/2016 8/25/2016
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date
AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

4890 Feetfrom [0] East / [ ] West Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

[INe [INw [OJse [ Isw

GPS Location: Lat: , Long:

(e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)

Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4

County: Woodson

Lease Name: MURRAY TWINS Well #: 19

Field Name:

Producing Formation: Squirrel

Elevation: Ground:983  Kelly Bushing: _ 983

Total Vertical Depth: 1025 Plug Back Total Depth:944

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 41 Feet

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes [1]No

If yes, show depth set: Feet

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls

Dewatering method used:

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ ]East[ |West
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

[ ] confidentiality Requested

[ ] Confidential Release Date:

[ ] wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Received

[0 uic pistribution

ALT [ 1 O] [ ] Approved by: <arenRitter p;. 08/25/2016




AR

1309826
RJ Energy, LLC MURRAY TWINS 19

Operator Name: Lease Name: Well #:

Sec. 24 Twp.23 S. R.16 P JEast [ |West County: Woodson

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [ ]Yes [Z]No [ ] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [JYes [EINo see log
Cores Taken Llves [FINo
Electric Log Run [ IYes [Z]No

List All E. Logs Run:

CASING RECORD [ | New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 9.875 7 23 41 portland 16
Production 5.625 2.875 6.5 1017 portland 150

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing R
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes @ No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
3 951-961
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
D Yes D No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
[ |Flowing [ |Pumping [ ]Gas Lit [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Oil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]Vented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ ] Open Hole (0] Perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [ ] Commingled
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)




Form ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator RJ Energy, LLC

Well Name MURRAY TWINS 19
Doc ID 1309826

Casing

Surface  [9.875 7 23 41 portland |16
Production|5.625 2.875 6.5 1017 portland |150




10p Sou

Clay

Sand

River Gravel

Gray Shale

Lime

Sand

Hard Lime

Shale

Lime

Black Shale

Lime

Soft White Lime (Disp. Zone)
Hard Lime

Shale

Lime

Shale

Lime

Shale

Lime (K.C. Top)

Shale

Lime

Shale

Lime

Stark Black Shale
Swope Lime

Hard Black Shale

K.C. Base Lime
Pleasington Shale

Black Shale

Gray Shale

Lime

Gray Shale

Lime

Shale (Black)

Shale (Blue-Green)
Lime

Gray Shale

Lime

Black Shale

Gray Shale

Lime

Shale

Lime

Shale

Lime

Little Osage Black Shale
Black Jack Creek Lime
Excello Black Shale
Lime

Upper Squirrel Shale

1st Lime Cap Rock
Shale

2nd Lime Cap Rock

Oil Sand Almost Solid
Put on Core Barrel
Good Laminated O.S.
Gray Shale

Good Laminated O.S.
Poor Laminated O.S. & Shale
Excellent Laminated O.S.
Gray Shale

Very Good Laminated O.S.
Good Laminated O.S. & Shale
Fair Laminated O.S. & Shale
Gray Shale

Put on rat hole bit

Gray Shale

BB &

U
6
18
27
31
96
102
130
164
261
275
286
334
368
381
382
384
403
408
430
433
440
442
444
504
510
532
536
555
690
691
730
734
751
760
762
825
835
853
857
859
872
878
895
898
900
903
909
913
917
918
938
940
948
951
954
954
955 1/2
956 1/2
957
957 12
958 1/2
959
960
961
963
968
968
1025

0

to
to
o
to
o
1o
to
to
o
to
to
1o
o
to
to
to
to
o
o
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
0
to
to
to
o
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
o
to
to
to
to

to
o
to
to
o
o
to
to
to
10

to

(]
18
27
31
9%
102
130
164
261
275
286
334
368
381
382
384
403
408
430
433
440
442
444
504
510
532
536
555
690
691
730
734
751
760
762
825
835
853
857
859
872
878
895
898
900
903
909
913
917
918
938
940
948
951
954

955172
956 1/2
957
957 1/2
958 1/2
959
960
961
963
968

1025

Lincoln /7, IncC.
630 W. Cherry
Chanute. KS 66720

Murray Twins Lease, Well #19

NE NW SW NW Sec. 24. Twn. 23, Rge 16E
Woodson County, Kansas

3705 From South Line

4840 From East Line

API# 15-207-26690-0000

Set 41° of 23# 7~ casing on 6-23-00
Used 16 sx Portland “A” cement
Used 20 sx Premium Gel

Used 1/2 sx Calcium

Drilled 9 7/8” Hole for Surface Pipe

Reached T.D. of 1025’ on 6-28-00
Ran 1017’ of 2 7/8 8Rd. EUE Tubing
Set 2 7/8” x 8” S/N @ 944’

Set 2 2 7/8” x 6” Centralizers

1 2 7/8” 8Rd. EUE Collar

1 27/8” 10 Th. reg. Weld on Collar
1 2 7/8” Tubing Clamp w/bolts

1 1/2” x 3 1/2” Bolt w/nut

Cored 954 to 968

Finished well 6-28-00
CONTRACTOR
#06448

Lincoln 77, Inc.

630 W. Cherry
Chanute. KS 66720

Drillers: Richard E. Winn
Stanley R. Winn

Geologist: Richard E. Winn

COPY



Ly coly 27, Zue,
Nadhng Address 7

X _wesT chary Sireer
"

Well No. § Form

Place

BLUE STAR T |
_ ACID SERVICE, INC. Bt i V0261
Cate ’c«mr Orcer No. Sect Twp. Range Truck Catied Oul On—L;:alion Job Completed
é:u@ao E Contractor —/éE = ‘?"ggg:;’: qwﬁm 3 "m' L.m
Co. 750[3‘ X /A/ colw 77 iac,
Cuy Stale 6
Cj‘la.o ult. Kew qsuj G E720

Lutrray Tohs */9 Wi Kavsas
Depth of We¥ Dopin of Jo6 5 (m Sze Size of Hole 4 Comeni Lot )  Fequsst -
/0/3 used ) Wegm Tl U7 Pl Syl (ernny O

Kind of Job i A SR S Rotary i e

é =% Tubn % - (cm Truck Na—%&_&_

J — S
Remarks o ol = e J 2
Prce Relerence No.
re 74 1

Price of Job —{7(5‘6’,00 ; \r
Second Siage ' CaiTir ;
A &3.00 Fibal &%ZMMMM_
P - Clase 7% ;LS LW so00 PST
Tow crarges___J /3,00 Jeb Compleix  wth Sooel cemai Iliws

C

— aclle, BTler

Haiper __.&SS:// Sttty Oistriet __EM sue __Naassas
Yulbovopowummmmnonmwm.oaouwvurmmmmnmmcammw. b v X}
s 3 ——-Qe&d_*_%
4 Sales Ticket for Malerials Only &

Quantiy Sacks BRAND AND TYPE o S _r_ PRDCE-_—F_———_W-AL—._—
A 5 g % _cemed. 5.0 750,00
28000 b ofal 22 Zachdod ;% famu SRt ¥.é0 2

5~ ks, Fheds  Moth Py VA4 25,00
Av‘
o eng B L ol 72 [ R.00 XYoo
/8
/\ﬁSKi’“"dm? & Dumping iy Q-‘D 7)—:00
_— £5T TgMige 90 20 £37 37
Sub Tota [5€4. 37
Detiverad by rot
TckNo. | LIn 7Y Discount
Oetvered vom L4l Sales Tax 3. 7% .23
Signature of opersior Total éz. 2 Z 5Z




	Confidential: No
	olicense: 3728
	oname: RJ Energy, LLC
	oaddr1: 22082 NE NEOSHO RD
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: GARNETT
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 66032
	ozip4: 1918
	ocontact: Roger Kent
	oarea: 785
	ophone: 448-6995
	clicense: 3728
	cname: RJ Energy, LLC
	geologist: n/a
	purchaser: 
	classofcompletion: Workover
	WellType: EOR
	othertype: 
	orig_depth: 1025
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToPROD: Off
	gswpermit: 
	cdate: 8/25/2016
	tdate: 
	sdate: 8/24/2016
	enhrpermit: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	dualcompletion: Off
	dpermit: 
	commingled: Off
	cpermit: 
	ConvToSWD: Off
	ConvToENHR: Yes
	ConvToGSW: Off
	Deepening: Off
	plugback: Off
	org_comp_date: 6/28/2000
	old_well_name: Murray Twins 
	old_operator: Lincoln 77 Inc.
	ta: Off
	API: 15-207-26690-00-01
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: NE
	Subdivision3: NW
	Subdivision2: SW
	Subdivision1Largest: NW
	Section: 24
	Township: 23
	Range: 16
	RangeDirection: East
	FeetNSFromReference: 3664
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 4890
	EastWestFromReference: East
	Corner: SE
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	County: Woodson
	lname: MURRAY TWINS
	wellnumber: 19
	FieldName: 
	ProdFormation: Squirrel 
	ElevationGL: 983
	ElevationKB: 983
	td: 1025
	pbtd: 944
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 41
	MultStageCollar: No
	MultStageCollarDepth: 
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 
	Alt2CementCircTo: 
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 
	chloride: 
	fluid: 
	dewater: 
	foname: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Off
	ConfRel: Off
	DateConfLetterRecd: 
	DateConfReleased: 
	WirelineLogsRecd: Off
	GeoReportRecd: Off
	SentToUIC: Yes
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	ALT: II
	AppByInitials: Karen Ritter
	Date Approved: 08/25/2016
	DrillStemTests: No
	Samples: No
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: No
	elog1: 

	log: Off
	sample: Off
	form1: see log
	top1: 
	datum1: 
	form2: 
	top2: 
	datum2: 
	form3: 
	top3: 
	datum3: 
	form4: 
	top4: 
	datum4: 
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: Off
	purpose1: Surface
	size1: 9.875
	casing1: 7
	weight1: 23
	setting1: 41
	cement1: portland
	sacks1: 16
	additive1: 
	purpose2: Production
	size2: 5.625
	casing2: 2.875
	weight2: 6.5
	setting2: 1017
	cement2: portland
	sacks2: 150
	additive2: 
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	FracTreat: No
	FracTreatExceeds: Off
	Registry: Off
	shots1: 3
	perf1: 951-961
	acid1: 
	d1: 
	shots2: 
	perf2: 
	acid2: 
	d2: 
	shots3: 
	perf3: 
	acid3: 
	d3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4: 
	acid4: 
	d4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5: 
	acid5: 
	d5: 
	tubingsize: 
	tubingdepth: 
	packerdepth: 
	linerrun: Off
	firstdateofproduction: 
	flow: Off
	pump: Off
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 
	gas_prod: 
	water: 
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	used_lease: Off
	sold: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Yes
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	othercompletion: Off
	othertypecompodmethod: 
	prodinterval: 
	otherprodinterval: 


