

Confidentiality Requested:

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

1309826

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM

	•••			•••••	
WELL HISTORY	- DESCF	RIPTION	OF V	VELL &	LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	Sec TwpS. R East 🗌 West
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: State: Zip:	+ Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	
CONTRACTOR: License #	
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Purchaser:	County:
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:
New Well Re-Entry Worko	Ver
	Producing Formation:
☐ Oil ☐ WSW ☐ SWD ☐ □ Gas □ D&A □ ENHR □	SIGW Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator:	
Well Name:	
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR C	Conv. to SWD Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Plug Back Conv. to GSW	
	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
Commingled Permit #:	Dewatering method used:
Dual Completion Permit #:	
SWD Permit #:	
ENHR Permit #: 00000 Downit #:	Operator Name:
GSW Permit #:	Lease Name: License #:
	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West
	on Date or Permit #: Permit #:

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY								
Confidentiality Requested								
Date:								
Confidential Release Date:								
Wireline Log Received								
Geologist Report Received								
UIC Distribution								
ALT I II Approved by: Date:								

	Page Two	1309826
Operator Name:	Lease Name:	Well #:
Sec TwpS. R East _ West	County:	
INCTRUCTIONS, Chow important tang of formations papatrated	Datail all cares Report a	Il final conject of drill stoms tosts giving interval tostod, time tool

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional Sh	neets)	Yes No		-	on (Top), Depth a		Sample
Samples Sent to Geolo	gical Survey	Yes No	Name	9		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Yes ☐ No					
List All E. Logs Run:							
			RECORD Ne conductor, surface, inte		ion, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING / SQU	FEZE BECOBD			
Purpose:	Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used			Percent Additives	

Purpose: Perforate	Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Protect Casing				
Plug Off Zone				

Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well?	Yes
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons?	Yes
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry?	Yes

(If No, skip questions 2 and 3) (If No, skip question 3)

No

No

No

(If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)

Shots Per Foot	PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated				Cement Squeeze Record	Depth	
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:	Packer	At:	Liner Run:	No	
Date of First, Resumed F	Production, SWD or ENH	R. Pr	roducing Method:	bing	Gas Lift Other (Expla	in)	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil Bb	ıls.	Gas Mcf	Wate	er Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION I						·//Δ1 ·	
Vented Sold	Used on Lease	Oper	en Hole Perf.	Unally (Submit A	Comp. Commingled		
Date of First, Resumed F Estimated Production Per 24 Hours DISPOSITIO	Production, SWD or ENHI Oil Bt DN OF GAS:	R. Pr	roducing Method: Flowing Pump Gas Mcf METHOD C	DF COMPLE	Gas Lift Other (Expla er Bbls.	in)	(

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	RJ Energy, LLC
Well Name	MURRAY TWINS 19
Doc ID	1309826

Casing

Purpose Of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set		Setting Depth	Type Of Cement		Type and Percent Additives
Surface	9.875	7	23	41	portland	16	
Production	5.625	2.875	6.5	1017	portland	150	

Top Soil	0	to	6
Clay	6	to	18
Sand	18	to	27
River Gravel	27	to	31
Gray Shale	31	to	96
Lime	96	to	102
Sand	102	to	130
Hard Lime Shale	130	to	164
Lime	164 261	to	261 275
Black Shale	275	to to	286
Lime	286	to	334
Soft White Lime (Disp. Zone)	334	to	368
Hard Lime	368	to	381
Shale	381	to	382
Lime	382	to	384
Shale	384	to	403
Lime	403	to	408
Shale	408	to	430
Lime (K.C. Top)	430	to	433
Shale	433	to	440
Lime	440	to	442
Shale	442	to	444
Lime Stark Black Shale	444	to	504
Swope Lime	504 510	to to	510 532
Hard Black Shale	532	to	536
K.C. Base Lime	536	to	555
Pleasington Shale	555	to	690
Black Shale	690	to	691
Gray Shale	691	to	730
Lime	730	to	734
Gray Shale	734	to	751
Lime	751	to	760
Shale (Black)	760	to	762
Shale (Blue-Green)	762	to	825
Lime	825	to	835
Gray Shale	835	to	853
Lime	853	to	857
Black Shale	857	to	859
Gray Shale Lime	859 872	to	872 878
Shale	878	to to	895
Lime	895	to	898
Shale	898	to	900
Lime	900	to	903
Little Osage Black Shale	903	to	909
Black Jack Creek Lime	909	to	913
Excello Black Shale	913	to	917
Lime	917	to	918
Upper Squirrel Shale	918	to	938
1st Lime Cap Rock	938	to	940
Shale	940	to	948
2nd Lime Cap Rock Oil Sand Almost Solid	948 951	to	951 954
Put on Core Barrel	951 954	to	934
Good Laminated O.S.	954 954	to	955 1/2
Gray Shale	955 1/2		956 1/2
Good Laminated O.S.	956 1/2	to	957
Poor Laminated O.S. & Shale	957	to	957 1/2
Excellent Laminated O.S.	957 1/2		958 1/2
Gray Shale	958 1/2		959
Very Good Laminated O.S.	959	to	960
Good Laminated O.S. & Shale	960	to	961
Fair Laminated O.S. & Shale	961	to	963
Gray Shale	963	to	968
Put on rat hole bit	968		1005
Gray Shale	968	to	1025
T.D.	1025		

630 W. Cherry Chanute, KS 66720 Murray Twins Lease, Well #19 NE NW SW NW Sec. 24, Twn. 23, Rge 16E Woodson County, Kansas 3705 From South Line 4840 From East Line API# 15-207-26690-0000 Set 41' of 23# 7" casing on 6-23-00 Used 16 sx Portland "A" cement Used 20 sx Premium Gel Used 1/2 sx Calcium Drilled 9 7/8" Hole for Surface Pipe Reached T.D. of 1025' on 6-28-00 Ran 1017' of 2 7/8 8Rd. EUE Tubing Set 2 7/8" x 8" S/N @ 944' Set 2 2 7/8" x 6" Centralizers 1 2 7/8" 8Rd. EUE Collar 1 2 7/8" 10 Th. reg. Weld on Collar 1 2 7/8" Tubing Clamp w/bolts 1 1/2" x 3 1/2" Bolt w/nut Cored 954 to 968 Finished well 6-28-00 CONTRACTOR #06448 Lincoln 77, Inc. 630 W. Cherry Chanute, KS 66720

Lincoln 77, Inc.

Drillers: Richard E. Winn Stanley R. Winn

Geologist: Richard E. Winn

COPY

BLUE STAR PO Box 103 No. ACID SERVICE, INC. Cementing Ticket 2261 and Invoice Number Eureka, Kansas 67045 Cale Customer Order No. Sect Twp. Range Truck Called Out On Location Job Comp Job Bagan 6-28.00 24 235 IBE 3:00 p.m 4:00 p.m. 5:00 p.m. Contracto Charge To Liv colu INC, Co. 100/5 77 IN COIN City Stale Wast cherry Silert hanule Kausas 66720 County Murray Twins Woodson Kansas Casang Size New Size of Hole _____ Amt. and Kind of Cament _____ Cement Lett 013 Used) Weight 150sks in casing by Nocessity Kind of Job Dnlipipe Rotary Longstitus 274 Tubing Unit Cable Truck No._ Rigap To Tubing, Taged Patton at 1013 Remarks by wireline Price Reference No. Break circulation with fresh water Mix 150.5KS 60/40 Apenie camin 450,00 Price of Job with chemicals, shut down, washout Runp addres - Release Two Mays Second Stage Displace Plugs with 6 Bbk water 63.00 Fihal Aunping at 400 P.S.J. - Bunged Augs to 1000 ASJ Mileage_ close Tubing in with 1000 P.S.T. Other Charges 513.00 Total Charges_ Job complete with good cents Ferens Bradley Butter Cementer Russell - Mike Haka Eweka District State Kansas The above job was done under supervision of the owner, operator, or his agent whose signature appears below Called by Richard Agent of contractor or operator hank Vou" Sales Ticket for Materials Only Quantity Sacks SRAND AND TYPE PRICE TOTAL 60/40 Pozmix cement 150 SKS 5.20 780.00 250 lbs Gel 2% (Included in Pozmin commit 8.60 NIC 35 1hs Flocite 1416 PU/SK 1.00 35,00 Top Rubby Plugs 27/8" 12.00 24.00 75.00 1505KSHandling & Dumping ,50 Plugs ,70 137.97 657 Jas Mileage 30 Sub Total 1564.97 Delivered by Truck No. Unit#4 Discount Delivered from 5.9% 92.33 Ewekg Sales Tax Bead Buth Signature of operator 16.57.30 Total